CH \$90.00 52

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liteflex, LLC		12/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Hendrickson Composite Dayton, LLC		12/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Brandt Manufacturing LLC		12/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liteflex, LLC	12/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name: Hendrickson Composite Dayton, LLC	
Street Address: 100 Holiday Drive	
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45322
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5280417	LITEFLEX
Registration Number:	5276117	WHISPER LITE
Registration Number:	5764020	SIMILAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900794344

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-505-1410

Email: lalex@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: Cook Alex Ltd.

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams Street

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0842

Address Line 2: Suite 2004

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7020-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis J. Alex

SIGNATURE: /louisjalex/

DATE SIGNED: 08/18/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=hcdactive3-201935401734#page1.tif source=hcdactive3-201935401734#page2.tif source=hcdactive3-201935401734#page3.tif source=hcdactive3-201935401734#page4.tif source=hcdactive3-201935401734#page5.tif source=hcdactive3-201935401734#page6.tif source=hcdactive3-201935401734#page7.tif



Toll Franc 877:767:3453
Central Obje: 614.466;3910
Objes68.gov
business@Objesos.gov

File online or for more information; ObjoBusinessCentral gov-

telf this form in one of the (oligating) Roguler Pijing from aventile) P. O. Box: 1538 Coloritius, GH 45219

Expedito Piling (Time buginess day greenwhy time Angylines on untilipade) \$196,00

P.O. Box 1360 Columbus, Off, 49240

For screen readers, follow instructions toosted at this path.

Certificate of Merger

To be used when at least one constituent entity is en Ohio entity.
Filling Fee: \$99
(154-MER)
Forms Must Be Typed

	(Surviving) Entity . Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Liteflex LLC	
8.	. Name Change: As a result of this mer	ger, the name of the surviving entity has chang	ed to the following
	Hendrickson Composite Deyton, LLC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Complete only if name of surviving er	ntity is changing through the merger)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
C.		ack the appropriate box and fill in the appro	priate blanks)
1.	🔀 Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Nen-Ohio Entity)	
1.	Sil nameda (ama anas)	S : weith (went-this Fruit)	
		had delicated and the second	
		Jurisdiction of formation	
2.	Charter/Registration/License Numi		
3.	For-Profit Corporation	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	~~~ 2
	☐ Nonprofit Corporation		20 19 EEC
		ra ny	78.00
	☐Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	RAV	: ب
	Partnership	•	F112: 3;
	CLImited Partnership		112: 3: 3
	Limited Liability Partnership		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0844

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Hendrickson Composite Dayton, LLC	4381075	Ohio	пс
Brandt Manufacturing LLC	1245877	Ohip	ււշ
	J		
The name and mailing address of the personerger agreement upon written request Kenneth Garstka	n or entity from whom/which e	ligible persons may	obtain a copy of
The name and mailing address of the perso merger agreement upon written request Kenneth Garstka Name	n or entity from whom/which e	ligible persons may	obtain a copy of
The name and mailing address of the perso merger agreement upon written request Kenneth Garstka Name 500 Park Blvd., Suite 1010	n or entity from whom/which e	ligible persons máy	obtain a copy of
The name and mailing address of the personerger agreement upon written request Kenneth Garstka Name 500 Park Blvd., Suite 1010 Mailing Address	n or entity from whom/which e	igible persons may	obtain a copy of
	n or entity from whom/which e		
The name and mailing address of the persomerger agreement upon written request Kenneth Garstka Name 500 Park Blvd., Suite 1010 Mailing Address Itasca City	n or entity from whom/which e	Illinois	60143
The name and mailing address of the personerger agreement upon written request Kenneth Garstka Name 500 Park Blvd., Suite 1010 Mailing Address		Illinois	60143 Zip Code

Form 551

Page 3 of 9

Last Revised: 11/2019

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.				
VII. STATUTORY AGENT - To be filed ONLY if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not licensed in Ohio. If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, provide the name and address of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.				
Name of Statutory Agent				
Mailing Address				•
		QH		<u> </u>
City		State		ZIP Code
VIII. AMENDMENTS				
If a domestic corporation, limited Rability company or limit				
***************************************	es of organization, or			
If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limit amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles	es of organization, or	certificate of		
If a domestic corporation, limited Rability company or limit amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, article of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the cert	es of organization, or fficate of merger. ⊠No Amend	certificate of	limitè	d partnership
If a domestic corporation, limited Rability company or limit amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, article of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the cert Amendments are attached If you are amending the total number of shares, p	es of organization, or fficate of merger. No Amend Diease complete the	certificate of iments	limitė he ar	d partnership
If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limits amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, article of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certification of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certification of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certification of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certification. If you are amending the total number of shares, profiling fee is charged.	es of organization, or ificate of merger. No Amend please complete the er Amendments with the	certificate of iments	limitė he ar	d partnership
If a domestic corporation, limited Rability company or limit amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, article of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the cert Amendments are attached If you are amending the total number of shares, proceeding the control of the cert Total number of shares previously listed in the Articles or other	es of organization, or ificate of merger. [2] No Amend please complete the er Amendments with the er Amendments with the of shares: DUT OF EXISTENCE to transact business in oreign corporation to lay the affidavits, receip section 1702.47 of the lavits, receipts, certificavits, certificavits, certificavits, certificavits, certificavits, certificavits, certificavits, c	certificate of iments illa box so to the Ohio Secretionsed its, certificates e Revised Cocates, or other	limitè he ay natitu	propriate f State: ent entify other evidence ith respect to lence required t
If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limits amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, article of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate amendments are attached. If you are amending the total number of shares, previously listed in the Articles or other with the submission of this amendment, NEW total number of a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign domestic companied by required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the afflictivision (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code	es of organization, or ificate of merger. No Amendo please complete the er Amendments with the er amendment to be a transact business in oreign corporation to by the affidavits, receipts, certification, receipts, certification, receipts, certification, receipts, certification, receipts, certification, or expect to each with respect to each with	certificate of iments lis box so ti he Ohio Secret Ohio is a concellicensed is, certificates Revised Consider, or other foreign consi	he ap natitu	opropriate f State: ent entify other evidence th respect to lence required to the corporation lice

Form 551 Page 4 of 9 Last Revised: 11/2019

ļ	Liteflex LLC
•	Name of eatity
. [Webs
_	Signature 0
:	7787NUEVIL
	Title
ſ	
•	Hendrickson Composite Dayton, LLC
	Name of entity
ſ	
: <u>[</u>	Jan
	Signature d
ا:	TROMURINE
4	Title
ſ	Brandt Manufacturing (LC
	Name of entity
, F	reality or county
Ļ	Iller
1	Signature
ſ	TRANSPIL
٠.	Title
•	Title

Form 551

Page 5 of 9

Last Revised: 11/2019



DATE 12/20/2019 DOCUMENT ID

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

FILING

CERT COPY

201935401734

99.00

300.00

0.00

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY DEANNE M. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1245878

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HENDRICKSON COMPOSITE DAYTON, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

201935401734

Merger

Effective Date: 12/31/2019

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 20th day of December, A.D. 2019.

Fol flow

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE 12/20/2019 DOCUMENT ID 201935401734

DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY

0.00

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY DEANNE M. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1245877

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

BRANDT MANUFACTURING LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 12/31/2019

201935401734



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 20th day of December, A.D. 2019.

Fol flow

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE 12/20/2019 DOCUMENT ID 201935401734

DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00

EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY DEANNE M. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 4381075

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HENDRICKSON COMPOSITE DAYTON, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 12/31/2019

201935401734



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 20th day of December, A.D. 2019.

Fel flow

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 08/18/2023